

## SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2025 PUBLIC EDUCATION – NO TUTION FEES

## **BOARDING FEES – Centrally Billed**

Enquiries: Contact EdConnect 1300 32 32 32 Payment Options: via BPAY (details will be on statement)

Years 7-11 Fulltime - \$3,441.00 per term (over 4 terms)

Years 7-11 Weekly - \$3,007.50 per term (over 4 terms)

Year 12 Fulltime - \$4,588.00 per term (over 3 terms)

Year 12 Weekly - \$4,010.00 per term (over 3 terms)

## SCHOOL FEES - Charged by School

Enquiries: Contact School 69 511500
Payment Options: School Bytes App, Cash or Cheque

Local Transport Fee - \$900 (3 x \$300 per term) per student/per year

-Technology Levy - \$800 per year

Horse Agistment/Stabling - \$1,400 per term

Blazer Hire - \$50 per year

## SUBJECT CONTRIBUTION FEES (charged Term 2)

	Per Year
Art	\$40
Mandatory Technology	\$50
Years 9-10	Per Year
Visual Arts	\$20
Food Technology	\$125
Music	\$10
Agriculture Studies : Sheep Husbandry and Wool Science	\$115
Agriculture Studies: Equine Studies	\$115
Industrial Technology Timber / Metal	\$115
Textiles Technology	\$65
PASS	\$30

Year 11 - 12	Per Year
Industrial Technology Timber / Metal	\$100
Cert II in Hospitality [Purchase own uniform & toolbox]	\$200
Primary Industries (VET) Cert II - Agriculture	\$110
Primary Industries (VET) Cert III - Agriculture	\$155
Advanced Equine Studies	\$110
Music 1	\$10
Food Technology	\$140
Textiles & Design	\$80
Design & Technology	\$100
Certificate III in Fitness	\$150
Visual Arts	\$50